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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - E/S Glenrock Road,

110.8’ S of the ¢/l Upland Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(615 Glenrock Road)
3" Election District | *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2" Council District
* (Case No. 00-535-SPI1A

Philip J. Enzenga

Petitioner *

ko ok ke kR ok K ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Philip J, Enzenga, and the
Contract Purchaser, R.R.I.Gé. Corporation, by Isaac Gheiler. The Petitioners request a special
hearing to approve the subject lot as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and variance relief from Section 304.1.C of the B.C.Z.R. to
permit a single family dwelling on an undersized lot next to which the owner has sufficient
property to conforfn to the regulations. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on the Esite plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as
Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.
Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request was Isaac Gheiler,
President of R.R.I.G., Contract Purchaser of the subject property. Appearing as Protestants in the
matter were Melanie Anson, jPatrick McCall, Richard L. Ottenheimer, Jeffrey B. Smith, and Maud-
Ellen Andrews, all residents of the area. Additionally, the file contains numerous letters of
opposition from residents of the Sudbrook Park community. Those letters have been considered by
this Zoning Commissioner aﬁd are included in the case file and record of this case,
The essential facts of the matter are not in dispute. The subject property is a rectangular
shaped, unimproved parcel, approximately 55 feet wide by 100 feet deep, containing a gross area

of 5,500 sq.ft. zoned D.R.5.5. The property is comprised of parts of Lots 1 and 2 of the Sudbrook



Park subdivision, which was recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County many years ago in
Plat Book No. 9, Folio 7.

As noted above, Mr. Gheiler is under contract to purchase the subject lot, pending
approval of the instant requests. Mr. Gheiler is a builder by profession and his company proposes
to construct a single family dwelling on the property. The proposed dwelling will be a one-story,
split foyer model, containing:three bedrooms and two bathrooms, and an unfinished basement. No
garage is proposed, however; a parking pad/driireway will be provided to accommodate off-street
parking.

At issue in the instant case is the fact that Mr. Enzenga not only owns the subject
property, but also owns and resides on the adjacent lot, known as 613 Glenrock Road, which
shares a common boundary with the subject parcel. The subject lot is undersized, pursuant to the
applicable provisions of the B.C.Z.R. for development on a D.R.5.5 lot. Specifically, the lot
contains 5,500 sq.ft. which is short of the required 6,000 sq.ft.; however, the lot is of sufficient
width (55 feet) and Mr. Gheiler indicated that all front, side and rear property line setbacks would
be met by the proposed develppment.

Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R. regulates the development of undersized lots. Specifically,
that Section addresses a common situation in Baltimore County that many lots were laid out and
platted prior to the adoption of the B.C.Z.R. The zoning ordinance was first adopted by Baltimore
County in 1945 and the first qj:omprehensive set of zoning regulations were adopted in 1955. Many
of the older subdivisions in tlile County were laid out and platted prior to those dates.

Essentially, Section 304 grandfathers undersized lots and permits development on same
for so long as three tests can be met. First, the Petitioner must show that the lot in question was
platted or is part of a subdivision that was duly recorded prior to March 30, 1955. The testimony
and evidence offered in the ihstant case was that the subject lot meets this requirement. Secondly,
it must be shown that the pm:posed dwelling will meet all applicable setback requirements. Again,
Mr. Gheiler’s testimony was persuasive as to this test. However, the Petitioners do not meet the

third requirement. Specifically, it must be shown that the Petitioners do not own sufficient



adjacent land to convert the ;subject property to the required lot size. In this case, Mr. Enzenga
does own adjacent land, and thus, relief is not available, pursuant to Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R.

The Petitioners filed for relief through the instant Petitions for Special Hearing and
Variance as set forth above. However, the filing of these Petitions may be inaccurate in that the
Baltimore County Code andlthe B.C.Z.R. do not authorize the Zoning Commissioner to grant a
variance from the requireme:nts of Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R. The Zening Commissioner may
only grant variance relief from area, height, parking, and signage regulations. In my judgment, the
proper method for the Petitipners would have been to file a Petition for Variance seeking relief
from the area requirements for development in the D.R.5.5 zone. That is, a variance to permit a lot
area of 5,500 sq.ft. in lieu of the required 6,000 sq.ft. In any event, the ultimate question to be
addressed is the same; to wit, should permission be granted to permit the proposed development on
the lot. Whether a variance is requested from the area requirements of the D.R.5.5 zoning
regulations, or under the Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance relief as set forth above, the
ultimate issue to be decided is the same.

The Protestants who appeared and the letters of opposition submitted indicate that these
individuals are vehemently opposed to the relief requested. Their testimony and evidence was
persuasive that the proposed development is out of character with the area and would be
detrimental to the vicinity. The Protestants offered testimony and evidence showing that nearly all
of the lots in this community:are in excess of 6,000 sq.ft. and that the proposed construction would
be inappropriate and inconsistent with the existing layout of the subdivision. Concerns were also
expressed over the fact that the proposed lot is near Sudbrook Park Historic Districts designated by
Baltimore County’s Office of Planning. (See Protestant’s Exhibit 1).

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am not persuaded to grant the
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance. I concur with the Protestants’ concerns that the relief
requested would be incompatible and out of character with the area. Photographs of the site were
particularly persuasive which show that the proposed lot is small and that the utilization of same

for a single family dwelling would overcrowd the land and cause an adverse impact on adjacent
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properties. [ adopt the Protestants’ concerns and find them credible and persuasive. Thus, the
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance shall be denied.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on these
Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this May of August, 2000 that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve the subject lot as
shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), be and is hereby DENIED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
304.1.C of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a single family dwelling on an undersized lot next to which the
owner has sufficient property to conform to the regulations, be and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners shall have thirty (30) days from the

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

date of this Order to file an appeal of this decision.
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! Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissjoner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Mr. Philip J. Enzenga
1707 Manning Road
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
E/S Glenrock Road, 110.8” S of the ¢/1 Upland Road
(615 Glenrock Road)
3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Philip J. Enzenga, Ovbner, RRIG Corporation, Contract Purchaser - Petitioners
Case No. 00-535-SPHA .

Dear Mr, Enzenga:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.

The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance have been denied, in accordance with the attached
Order. ;
|

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an

appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For

further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly your;/
i Ll o

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
. : Zoning Comunissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

co:  Mr. Isaac Gheiler, RRIG Cotp., 3404 Old Post Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Ms. Melanie Anson, 11007 Windsor Road, Baltimore, Md, 21208
Mr. Patrick McCall, 507 Upland Road, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Mr. Richard L. Ottenheimer, 705 Carysbrook Road, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Mr. Jeffrey B. Smith, 607 Sudbrook Road, Baltimore, Md. 21208
Ms. Maud-Ellen Andre s, 509 Upland Road, Pikesville, Md, 21208-4735
People's Counsel; Calts File

Census 2000 Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore County

(gé Printed wath Soybaan Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Papar
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Petition for Special Hearing
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at_ &[S © e “WY-O 6[? Rd '
which is presently zoned PR §. &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for.a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve B U NIEAD S 26D [ ~T
SUR ST Dect. 2t or THe BT ( o
Lequest Tw Seet. 50U, [ < BCER, )

ee UpsL.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
arjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

ontract Purcha : Legal Owner(s):
R R G o posal 1o , Dhilp b ENzeNcH
Nama - T l Name - Typelor Pri B
A L i T LS e
Sigriature N o U Signature v N AN
05 004 Posr Dr (410) 486-5673
Address . |~ Tefephone No. Name - Type or Print
Ralfimore  MD  3(208
City State ; Zip Code Signature -
orney For Petitioner: | - 1707 mwvumg Q(Q-Tiffohs?vN 4747
‘ re elephons No.
b Bonse  ynd. 2706/
Name - Type or Print [« [\ “ City " State Zip Code
Sl !
‘gnamm B\\‘ 1T | Lsoec Ghedle,
&  Tomphny v | Name
Z f | 3403 OLd Post Dr (r19)486-5693
= Aldre§s Telephone No. Addres . ~~" Telephone No. ’
E F | B'@_SQWMOM MD S (208
Q State Zip Code City State Zip Code
e !
> ! | OFFICE USE ONLY
R |
’ ‘. ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
b No. OO0 -S35-Spu . UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
: Reviewed By _’g(‘m:) bate (- 1S -C0

s

r

' & 9{15/92
2
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Pctition for*"Variance

to thejZoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun%
" for the property located at __-&6(S G LENROCHK @( -
which is presently zoned DR £.5.

This Petition shall be filed with the _Iﬁepartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Count?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance ,6? Section(s 204. 4 <, 'tO M'[ Q. pud J
o\ we T il oS Sl e

m o eou budpazized el
é\'W M/kuéd-l&rl P\"@ I'"U-&t:)k* 9} @UW\(’,OY I f\@ gﬁb\l’_fﬁuﬂ,o Ty o

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore JCounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (i:Zicate

t:ardih“i‘por\practicgldflfj uity)(D . 20 - oo b [t O“'\f\f BU‘{LUV\ vfona ¥/
cﬁi ::\;;u Sw»&f clo\ri o %Ljflgg%g &agw -Q.lf(: foo eriQ aud lﬁu&s 2([\44
J iﬁﬁpwﬁmﬁﬂ Cegplodtpes buf th S&m:*-'f-fﬁ

procrogs of Ha s

- T ot e o Wit QL
e ‘1 o @ | . 32 QO
12 iwDroeie \Lo : %&W \ P (? e EQC&(QW iu ! . \FPC)/\_LQC@
Property Is to be posted-and advertised as rigég"bg ﬁ‘é Sonfhfy rebtigtions, & UM E (pasredton of- thef
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance%advertising, posting, atc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

&
=

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Ow. s);:
| hilo T IMZENGA

Name - Type or Print ‘ Name - Typ m
; { 4. d"\"‘\ﬂ/”t P
|\ \\)

I
1}

L
Signature 1 Signature
Address ‘ Telephone No. Namae - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Slgnature
tto or Petitioner: [67 Warrin. ¢ | car w0-5 90~ ¥785
Address Teiephone No.

Jan Resnsosi C wde el

City State Zlp Code

e Representative to be Contacted:
ignature 2 °
: . ‘I‘é’u&-ﬁ—f‘- © LU[,U\ > ~

Name - Type or Print

Company i Name /i Oq -
3402 D04 Vosr DR ( 4‘46 5693
Addrpss ‘ Telephone No. Address . Telephone No.
i BQ,Q'*(. VAUVP H 21268
Cliy State | Zip Code City State Zip Code
§ | OFFICE USE ONLY
> :
’f@ : : ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
se No. SR UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
| Reviewed By % Date O[S0
REY 9lis|98
>
54]
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FHe No, QUeRs

" Exhibit "A"

liegal Description

| ;
BEGINNI&G on the east slde of Glenrock Hoad at the distance of 110.8 feet south of Upland
Road rum;ﬁng thence southerly binding on the east side of Glenrock Road South 06 degrees
50 minutes West 55 feet to Lat No. 6, Sec. N, on the Plat of Sudbrook Park, recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber L.Mecl..M. No. 9, folio 7, running
thence south 48 degrees 10 minutes East, binding on sald Lot No. 6 100 fest to Lot No. 3,
Sec. N on said Plat, thence nartherly, binding on sald Lot No. 3 85 feet thence running
westerly 100 feet mome or less % the plade of heginning.

Being parTs of Lots Nos, 1 and 2, Sec, N on the aforesald Plat of Sudbrook Park.

BEING paft of the same lots of ground wi"nich by Dead dated Qctober 14, 1477 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimare.County In Lihar 5954, folle 229 was granted and

convwad‘bv Philip Joseph Enzenga, Jr. ,:und Glenna J. Enzenga, his wife, unto Phillp Joseph
Enzenga, Jr., soie owner. ! ;

O -535 - Sprt] ‘
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W AR R
pATE__ L~ - v L L. Account

VU B
RECEIVED "-.\.E-IQ__ \ (Q! ¢ -

3

FROM:

P
H P k1

.

PSRN G I e

FOR: UL i

e e ma s e

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY

DISTRIBUTION YELLOW - CUSTOMER .—8 Ll/(.{ 72 7

T ] J T R

i 1
piv b boApE

SEh i 1)

Bajtaen - F gt



I"—

FORMAL
FOR HEARING
CASE NUMBER: ___ (B T = (7 2]
Address. /'S G;C_E_L\J?—ot_lf( Po .
betitioner(s): _ = SAAC Ched el—

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

MWe /27‘%:::.&’ I & 2
Name - Type or Print

() Tegal Owner OR () Resident of
So 2 o B
Address
Paesv, [le D RIR 08
City State Zip Code
Yo $90 [ 83 (Hond) 20/ 970 7860(vort)

Telephone Number

which is located approximately AArecea  feet from the
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.
ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

DEMAND.

LZ;% P Symoo

Signature Date

Signature Date
Revised 9/18/98 - WCI/S¢j
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NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

The Zonirg Commissiones

of Balimore County, DY |

autharity of the Zonmgsam
and Regulations of Batti-
more County will hold a
public hearing in Towsan.
Maryland on the property
Identified herein as follows:

15 Glenrock Road

£/ Glenrock Road, 55" S of
‘Upland Road

3rd Election District

Land Qwner: Philip Euzanga
Applicant: Isaac Ghefler

Hearing to determine if the
dwelling is appropriate on
an undersized 1ot

Hearing: Wednesday, June
14, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in
Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 West Chesa-
peake Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZFoning Commissioner for
Battimore Courty

NOTES (1) Hearngs are
Handicapped Accessible; for
special  accommodations
Please Contact the Zoning
Commissioner's Cffice at
{410) B87-4386.

(2) For information con-
ceming the File andfor
Heanng, Contact the Zoning
Review Office at {410) 887-
3391
JT/5/775 May 30 C395046

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

élll , 2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on 5?5@! 2000

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

2 Arbutus Times

{1 Catonsville Times

(J Towson Times

{J Owings Mills Times
{3 NE Booster/Reporter
(J North County News

= /UU” V100G
\\m.‘-,. é ¢ A48 ::,:}\‘1 R

Coal ATVERTISING
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' - aegumons of Baitimare Tounty -
wiﬂ ok '[iubif: h;:l;nng_m "Fmon, Maryland on the prop-

1,
EfS Glearack Read, 100" Sof Upland Road
3rd Elgetion Distriet - 2nd Gouncitmanic District
Legal Owner{s): Phifip 4 Enzenga
Gontract Purchaser: RRIG Corporation
Speciat Hearing: to.approvean undersized lot -
Variajice: 1o-pecnit one. family dweliing on an andersized
iot next to which the owner has sufﬁmem pmperty 0 COR-

ty
NOTES: {1) Hearings are Handicapped Acoessible; for spe-
cial accommodations Please Contact the Zoning ﬁummfs- )
sioner's Office at {410) 887-4386.
{2}  For information conceming the File andfor Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Difice at (410}, 837 3391
JT/?.FGGQ Juby 18

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, d /Ao ,20.00

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on 1 } (& , 2000
THE JEFFERSONIAN,

3’ Mt

LEGAL A NG
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

i [, RE Cgse No, OO 5‘55 ‘yﬁﬂ’ L

; . ' Pcu:loncr:’Dcveloper HE/LFK./E?Z-A
Balimore Couaty Depactmenc of

Date of Heanng/Closing g %( Zg (%% .
Permits and Development Management

:’ County Office Buildirg, Room 111 ,
f 111 West Chesapeake Avenud .
' Towson, MD 21204

Atteniion. Ms Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladias and Gentleman

This letter is to certify under the penalites of perjuey that [h° necessary sign(s) requiced by law
P penjudy ry $ign( q y

‘ were posted conspicucusly on the property located at‘#:é 5 6L£&£ é D,a

/16 /0 ﬁw&ﬂM%%%&%D
J { Moath, Day, Year) 7/24/670
NJVLQ ;ém/(&;/() LGS TRAKEN Sincercly,
é DOWn)  THEN BEPLACED .
WITH g4 IEPN SIeR) T/24/00.
CEIGIRGL. - 5 IgN - CJMDEPS/W

The sign(sy wece posied on

LoT - "RUILLING FELMLT  WAS PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
CHBLLETIGE & / ME/ééw‘ﬁaé’Q (Pamicd Name)
52% PENNY LANE
: {Addrass)

HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030
(City, State, Zip Code) '
L10-666:5366  cend. 410905 857l -
{Telephane Number) v

I

_ it prand fax transmittal memo 7671 | # of pages vo lo e
= e1ry JPobIN T OLEEFE s
Co, ! / .
Oept, Fhone # . " s
\Fox 4 8&:2"”4'@5 Fos 0




WUUILY Vitice ouliaing |
‘11 Wast Chesapeake Avevn

owson, Marylan ¢ 6 - :
T . Maryland 2.1’-’,0‘46 UUD.E-KD"ZED L,UT

m il -~ _On

The application for your sed \Bullding Permi applicatlon-h 's been raviawad and s éccepted for
fi 4 Y ERTTE o B o [ 28 .
. ate (A)

A slgn Indicating the proposed building must b.'e posted on the ropert'y for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The: cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all
current fees prior to filing the application. _

In the absance of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. Howaver, if a valid demand |s recsived by the closing date,
then the decision shall anly be rendered after the required public spacial hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE _ O -R7 - O O D (15 Days Before C)
_ DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO____-DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND)_ OF - OF -00 ¢ (-3 Werk Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE _(D'5 - (- OO " g(a+30Days)
*Usualiy within 15 days of fillng '

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District. __ (O3

Location of Property: (e ( ) W RV, o8 <Y (50 =r Soury
oF  Qparn R L), S ipeor Catenswons, @ _

Posted by: {//?OML. M- '@/ £ Date of Posting: “JL{/’Z—{}'{/'OC

Signature ¥

Numberof Signe: | .

R L~
N %‘}3%%

:; Revised 2/25/99
S RRGs '1

\ Ay, S

v
\;\i:
X
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Director's Qffice

[ J T @
| County Office Building

Baltimore Coflfri)ty ) d ' 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management ' 410-887-3353
' Fax: 410-887-5708

. May 19, 2000 |
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows: '

615 Glenrock Road

E/S Glenrock Road, 55' S of Upland Road
3" Election District

Land Owner: Philip Euzanga

Applicant: Isaac Gheiler

Hearing to determine if the dwelling is appropriate on an undersized iot.

HEARING: Wednesday, June 14, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Gl St

Arnold Jablon
Director

C: Isaac Gheiler, 3403 Old Post Drive, Baltimore 21208
Patrick McCail, 507 Upland Road, Pikesville 21208

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MAY 30, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3301.

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Papar
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 30, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Isaac Gheiler ' 410-486-5693
3403 Old Post Drive
Baltimore, MD 21208

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

615 Glenrock Road

E/S Glenrock Road, 55' S of Upland Road
3" Election District

Land Owner: Philip Euzanga

Applicant: Isaac Gheiler

Hearing to determine if the dwélling is appropriate on an undersized lot.

HEARING: Wednesday, June 14, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

A .
ff,:‘: e R , .}
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4388.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Director's Office

County Office Building

]]galtlmore Eoglgy t d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
epartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
‘ Fax: 410-887-5708

July 11, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-535-SPHA

615 Glenrock Road

E/S Glenrock Road, 100’ S of Upland Road
3" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Philip J. Enzenga

Contract Purchaser: RRIG Corporation

Special Hearing to approve an undersized lot. Variance to permit one family dwelling
on an undersized lot next to which the owner has sufficient property to conform to the
regulations.

HEARING: Thursday, August 3, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon %

Director

C: Philip Enzenga, 1707 Manning Road, Glen Burnie 21061
RRIG Corporation, 3403 Old Post Drive, Baltimore 21208
Isaac Gheiler, 3403 Old Post Drive, Baltimore 21208
Melanie Anson, Sudbrook Park, Inc., 1007 Windsor Road, Baltimore 21208

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPRQVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JULY 19, 2000.
— (2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Q:O?@ Prilad with Soybean tnk

on Recycind Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, July 18, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Philip J. Enzenga 410-590-4789
1707 Manning Road
Glen Burnie, MD 21061

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-535-SPHA

615 Glenrock Road

E/S Glenrock Road, 100' S of Upland Road
3" Election District — 2* Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Philip J. Enzenga

Contract Purchaser: RRIG Corporation

Special Hearing to approve an undersized lot. Variance to permit one family dwelling
on an undersized lot next to which the owner has sufficient property to conform to the
regulations.

HEARING: Thursday, August 3, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Laeines Ba Schve %
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

June 29, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Reom 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 26, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

516, 517, 518, 519, 522, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528,

529, 530, 531, 533, 53@ 536, 537, 538, 539, 540,
541, 543, ‘

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed wih Soybean ink
an Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

-

7

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 17, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 3, 2000
Item Nos. 516, 517, 518, 519, 520, 521, 522,
523, 524, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530, 531, 532,
534, 535, 536, 537, 538, 540, 541, and 543

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-3-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.dec
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©. . BALTIMORE COUNTY; MARYLAN
TMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeleyﬂlﬁ}
DATE: August 15, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 26, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
516 209 Church Road
518 6 Stanson Court
526 122 Allegheny Avenue
527 7931 Ellenham Avenue
529 3700 Green Oak Court
530 3 Lancashire Court
532 1026-1028 York Road
533 Burmont Avenue
534 4001 Southwestern Boulevard
535 | 615 Glenrock Road
536 9737 Matzon Road
537 203 Sandhill Road
540 9419 Oak White Road
541 2044 Putnam Road
542 585 Frederick Road
543 110 Woodholme Avenue

C,u“»'wyuﬁ’(,p/ -1 Q0
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 11, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director; Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 493, 533, 535, and 543.

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer. '

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: g\ ) A
Section Chief: 52%7 Az ' % N ;
AFK/JIL:MAC

WNCH_NWAWVOLIWORKGRPS\DEVREVWZAC\nacomment.doe



Parris N. Glendening

SUON  Maryland Department of Transportation Governar
N *7 I\ State Highway Administration John D. Porcar
il o Parker F Williams

Administrator

Date: £.2€.50

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 85" J A

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at $10-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.rad. us).

Very truly vours,

A S L

/. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number Is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
615 Glenrock Rd, E/S Glenrock Rd, 100' S of Upland Rd ~ * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owner: Philip J. Enzenga
Contract Purchaser: RRIG Corp. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* Case No, 00-535-SPHA
* * *® ® #* ® * * * * * * #
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

nle S Rpmelos

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of July, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Isaac Gheiler, RRIG Corp., 3403 Old Post Drive, Baltimore, MD 21208, representative for

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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615 GLENROCK ROAD
DEMAND HEARING FOR UNDERSIZED LOT

Hearing was scheduled for 6/14/00, the following events occurred:

1.  Calls came stating that the property was not posted.

2.  Mr. Gheiler came in on 6/12/00 to request postponement and
consolidation with variance petition he intended to file (see letter in
file).

3. He admitted that the undersized lot hearing was not posted due to his
intentions to file for a variance.

4. The request for postponement came in too late to get written
notification out to concerned parties noted in the file; however,
telephone contact was made with each.

5.  Mr. Gheiler filed his petition under ltem 535 on 6/13/C0.

Gwendolyn Stephens
Zoning Review, PDM
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Development Processing

Baltimore County : County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md, us

May 4, 2000

Mr. Isaac Gheiler
615 Glenrock Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

Dear Mr. Gheiler:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Undersized Lot Approval, 615 Glenrock Road

The purpose of this letter is to officially notifKAyou that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on May 4, 2000 for a public hearing
concerning your proposed undersized lot. | regret to inform you that we are withholding
approval of your use permit because it has been superseded by a demand for a public

?garirll\%, pursuant to Section 304.4. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
CZR).

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,

time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:sgj '
C: Patrick McCall, 507 Upland Road, Pikesville, MD 21208

For You, For Baltimore County ® Census 2000

Census 2000

G et win Soybaan ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 17, 2000

Mr. Patrick McCall
507 Upland Road
Pikesville, MD 21208

Dear Mr. McCall:
RE: Zoning Hearing 00-535-SPHA, 615 Glenrock Road

As per your telephone conversation with Sophia Jennings this morning, | have
enclosed a copy of the “Notice of Zoning Hearing” for the above referenced undersized
lot hearing. | have also, as you requested, enclosed copies of the petitions for special
hearing and variance that were filed on June 13, 2000.

As Ms. Jennings indicated, the original hearing, scheduled for June 14, 2000 was
postponed due to the zoning petitions being filed. There is a note in the file indicating
that everyone was notified by telephone as the hearing was postponed on June 12. |
apologize if you did not receive a telephone call notifying you of this change. | believe
that Ms. Jennings has already apologized to you for her oversight in not sending you a
copy of the notification of the second hearing scheduled.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

w Gulda,

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:scj

Enclosures

%O%) Frintad with Soybean Ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
an Recycled Paper
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Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 26, 2000

JU 27

Ms. Melanie Anson

Zoning Committee and Historian
Sudbrook Park, Inc.

1007 Windsor Road

Baltimore, MD 21208

TR,
By

Dear Ms. Anson:
RE: Zoning Case 00-535-SPHA, 615 Glenrock Road

Reference is made to your letter to Arnold Jablon dated July 26, 2000, concerning
the above referenced zoning case, referred to me for reply. You stated that for the
second time the above referenced property was not posted properly for a Zoning
hearing date (the first time being the hearing for the undersized lot, which was the resuit
of a protest to the original posting).

' Mr. Jablon has no authority to remove this matter from the docket. The issue
must be brought to the attention of the zoning commissioner. | have discussed the
matter with Patrick McCall and tried repeatedly to contact the petitioner, Mr. Gheiler, to
no avail. This office will forward the file to the zoning commissioner for disposition. It
does appear that the property has not been properly posted and we will so note to the
zoning commissioner. Depending on the decision of the zoning commissioner, you will
be notified of any new dates.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

-G O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:scj

C: Patrick McCall, 507 Upland Road, Pikesville, MD 21208
Isaac Gheiler, 3403 Old Post Drive, Baltimore, MD 21208
Philip Enzenga, 1707 Manning Road, Glen Burnie, MD 21061
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

@}9 Printed with Soybean tnk Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycied Paper
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TO: Director, Office of Planning & C«lelty Conservation . Qit ar Gass No. l .) L—H \ 7 O'L-Z_

Attention: Jeffrey Long

County Courts Building, Room 406
401 Boslsy Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

| Residential Processing Fee Paid
| {§50.00)
? !

FROM: Amold Jabion, Director !
Departmant of Permits & Development Management i Acceptedby
i Date

RE: Undersizad Lots | _ ;

Pursuant to Section 304.2 (Baitimore County Zoning Regulations) effactive June 25, 1992, this office Is requesting recommendations and comments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office's approval of a dwelling permit.”

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED I?FOR AT]ON . . . N
Tsace O 2403 D0 Pose s, (AQ)AS <67
Atdress alephane Numbar

Print Name of Applcant
Squara Eaat S SO

Lot Address (( S @ Q‘Q—L{&'Gﬁ/‘.{ P

Lot Location: N E@Mstdeicomer of Y H(

1)
L.and Owner; PA{/EJP Ewuﬂ,ﬁ (%P_Q@
Address: R'\\a {6 C@TPM‘V’}{ AR Telepnone Number  ( )

CHECKL!ST OF MATERIALS-, {to be submilted for design raview by the Office of Planning and Community Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DE&RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLYY

PRQVIDED?

- Elaction Diatrict 3 Counclimante Olsirict

NO

¥

1. This Recommendation Form (3 coples}

\

2. Permit Appiication

3. 8ite Plan
Properiy (3 capies)
Taopo Map {2 copies); available in Roam 206, County Ofﬂ::e Building - {please label site clearly)

4, Building Etevation Brawings

5. Photographs (please lahel all photos clearly}
Ad]oining Buildings

Surrounding Nalghborhood D R S S
o

6. Current Zoning Classification:

SN
L]

TO 8E FILLED M BY THE OFFICE QF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

| D _Appmal R Disappraval D Approval canditioned en required’modiﬁcatiunsufma appiication 14 Eo m@sth(ﬂe fcfﬁ‘owﬂg rE\Eerﬂend!alﬁo :
7Z"~ /fém /—OWV!S //ﬂ( acenf APR | 4 2000 ,'llj
O - .
(g 7/,“;‘/3.4 TER Ehel s | opbTeE G P

Signed by:

Date:
% Mo G HC U <o
S-Q OO (O s KR Feqp on
thice o Gerr (6., Revised 2/25/99

- SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE. OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2
OO-5BS - SehH
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August 2, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning commissioner

410 Bosley Ave., Room 405
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt;

I am writing this letter to voice my opposition in granting a variance to build a house ona
lot on Glenrock Road which is too small to meet the current zoning requirements.
Building a house on this now open lot would change the neighborhood forever.
Sudbrook Park is an old, well-established community. It is in the best interest of afl
residents that the variance be denied to preserve the neighborhood and retain this parcel
for open space. Sudbrook Park is a lovely neighborhood which is known for its stately
trees and open spaces. This variance would surely effect the neighborhood in a negative
way. Please take this information and my opposition into account before you make your
ruling.

Thank you,

Lowmer

anne Bauman
1015 Windsor Road
Sudbrook Park, MD 21208
410-484-3526
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August 2, 2000 4h AUG-3

Richard E. Gruberg 1"
504 Upland Rd. '
Pikesville, MD 21208

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I am writing in reference to Case Number 00-535-A, involving a request for a variance to build a one
family dwelling on an undersized lot at 615 Glenrock Road. The property in question is roughly 100
feet from my property and residence at 504 Upland Road.

As far as [ know, Mr. Enzenga has no plans to live in the structure he wants to build, and I am
concerned that, once built, it would eventually become another rental property on the block. This
block already has a disproportionally large number of such properties, which in my opinion is no
coincidence: the lots are small and the structures are small. As a result, it is often easier to find a tenant
who wants to rent these properties than it is to find a buyer who wants to occupy them. 612 Glenrock,
across the street from the lot in question, is a rental property. 613 Glenrock, which is adjacent to lot
615 and also owned by Mr. Enzenga, is also a rental property. 611 Glenrock, which is next door to

Mr. Enzenga’s rental property at 613, is another rental property. Because the lot at 615 is roughly
2500 square feet smaller than the other lots on the block, the proposed structure will necessarily be
small, and will in all likelihood suffer the same fate.

The addition of another potential rental propetty threatens the stability of the neighborhood and the
quality of life local residents have come to expect. Within the last year, residents have had to make
several noise complaints to the police concerning 612 Glenrock. My Enzenga’s own dwelling at 613
Glenrock, until quite recently, was unoccupied for several years and appeared to be in a state of
disrepair. These issues, combined with others concerning aesthetics and the proximity to a County
Landmarks District, suggest that this variance request should be denied, pursuant to section 307 of the
Baltimore County zoning code; The granting of the request will have a detrimental effect on the
neighborhood, and its denial will cause absolutely no hardship to the property owner, except a financial
one.

I trust you will consider all the%se issues when deciding this case. Thank-you for your time.

Since;% :
’ )cép f /M B
Richard E, Gruberg ?/



August 2, 2000
James Cockey

609 Cylburn Road
Pikesville, Md 21208

Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, Md 21204

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

[ am writing in regards to Case Number 00-535-SPHA for the proposal to build a
residence on an undersized lot on Glenrock Road. I have lived in this community for
over forty years and I am concerned about the effects this would have in Sudbrook Park
and the surrounding community. This street is already crowed and adding another

residence will only increase this crowed area, I am opposed to the request to build a new

residence on this undersized lot.

Sincerely,

James Cockey

(Jarée W | attgu 32000
| % C]Méy g/ﬂ/ﬂma



George H. Bowers
1018 Windsor Road
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

August 2, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmdt

Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No, 00-535-SPHA
Dear Commissioner Schimidt:

I am a homeowner in Sudbrook Park in Pikesville. I am strongly opposed to granting a zoning variance
at 613 Glenrock Road that would allow the construction of another single family house on an under-sized lot.
Granting this variance would significantly hurt the character of Sudbrook Park and compromise its historic nature.
The lot is too small to support & new house with the same amount of space between them as the other houses on the
street. It is so small that there will be no way to have off-street parking, which will contribute to street congestion.
Sudbrook Park is a mixture of houses built in the late 19" and early 20" centuries with another crop of houses built
in the 1940’s and 1950’s. The older homes are built on lots that are an acre or larger in size. The homes built
before the war and in the 195('s have a uniform appearance with uniform setbacks and spacing between them, even
though they are on lots of at least 7500 square feet. To permit a new house to be built on this space will open a
wound in the neighborhood that will eventually lead to a decline.

This zoning variance is being initiated by an absentee landlord who does not live in our neighborhood and
who, obviously, does not appreciate it. Sudbrook Park is a fragile neighborhood because it is one of the older
suburbs in the county that is surrounded by neighborhoods that have experienced a decline. Because of its historic
background, the homeowners in Sudbrook Park have fought hard to protect this gem of a neighborhood from falling
into similar decline, This is to the henefit of not only the residents of the neighborheod but the entire county hecause
it preserves a significant historic neighborhood as well as the tax base for the county. [ strongly urge you to deny the
request for this variance,

Sincerely,

eorge H. Bowers



August 2, 2000

Lawrence E Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, MD 21204

ZONING CASE # 00-535-SPHA, Glenrock Road
Dear Commissioner Schmidt::

My name is Patrick McCall and | live at 507 Upland Rd in Pikesville MD, located in the Sudbrook
Park community. This letter will serve to address the pending permit to build on an undersized
lot on a piece of property next to 613 Glenrock Road, which is adjacent to my back yard.

The owner of the property does not live and has not lived in the neighborhood for some time.
He is seeking to subdivide the lot at 613 Glenrock Road and build another house on the
undersized subdivision. The initial notice, posted in May 2000, was placed in a location that
was only viewable from one direction of travel because of a disabled van parked on the street. |
happened to notice the sign one day and was motivated to make a request to have a public
hearing on the issue. The hearing was scheduled for June 14, 2000. Mr. Gheiler did not post
signs for the June 14 hearing in the required time. He then petitioned for special hearing on
June 13" one day before the scheduled public hearing.

The hearing was then rescheduled for August 3, 2000 and the requirement to have the sign for
the hearing posted was July 19". The sign was not posted. However, on July 25", a sign was
posted stating the hearing was to be rescheduled. | contacted your office on July 31, when |

spoke with you, because | was unable to get confirmation on the hearing from the zoning office.

Sudbrook Park is a well-established community, most of which, is designated as a Historic
District. | am very concerned about this application for permit to build on this undersized lot. My
concerns are as follows:

1. | believe that the lot does not meet the requirements of Section 307 of the code.

2. The area in question is zoned as DR 5.5. While | have been unable to get an exact
answer out of the planning/zoning departments, | have reason to believe that the existing
neighborhood is already in excess of the population density allowed at 6 houses/acre.
The permit to build on the undersized lot should be denied for this reason alone, but | will
look to you to verify the population density of the block.

3. The lot is too small to support a building and maintain the existing spacing between
houses in the neighborhood. All properties on Glenrock Road are at least 7500 square
feet. The proposed building site is only 5500 square feet. The addition of a house on
this lot will make the area feel extremely crowded. Open spaces are one of the items
residents value and enjoy that will be compromised. Squeezing a new house on this
small 1ot will forever change the look and feel of the immediate area. It is inappropriate
in the context of the surrounding homes/lot sizes, will negatively impact property values
as well as negatively effect the general welfare of the community.



4. Sudbrook Park is well known for its old trees, which give the neighborhood its unique
feel we all enjoy. It is likely that at least 2 trees would have to be cut down to build on
this lot. The addition of a new house on this property may adversely impact the existing
historic districts and may preclude future historic district expansion in this area.

5. All properties on Glenrock were built between 1943 and 1950 and have a uniform
appearance. It is unlikely that the proposed building will be compatibie with existing
homes. Mr. Gheiler built a house in 1994 the next block over (Cliveden Road), which he
tried to buitd on an undersized lot and was forced to add additional footage to the width
of the property to comply with a zoning commission decision. The house he built, even
though he said he intended to build a house that conformed to the neighborhood, does
not conform to the neighborhood and sticks out like a sore thumb.

8. There is only on-street parking available on Glenrock Road. Parking of trucks,
equipment, and workers will consume parking on this and neighboring streets, which will
introduce noise and congestion into the neighborhood and be a burden on the
community.

7. Sudbrook Park is a community where residents value the quiet peacefulness as well as
open space and natural environment. Placing a house on this property will forever
change the open feeling of the area the residents enjoy.

8. There is no access, other than narrow residential roads, for equipment and supplies to
be delivered and stored. A building project will cause traffic and disrupt normal traffic
patterns as well as disturb the historic area. It is also quite possible that damage may be
caused to the old roads on the area.

Speaking selfishly for a moment, | purchased my house because of the quiet neighborhood, the
trees, and the spacious feel of the community. | believe that these are the reasons why most
residents purchased homes and/or continue to live in the area. Building on this undersized lot
will disturb the qualities of the communities, which we all hold dear. In addition, the placement
of a house on this small lot will forever change the look and feel of the immediate area.

There is absolutely no reason to squeeze another house into this space nor is there any benefit
to the surrounding Residents and community. For these reasons, | am hopeful you wili deny the
variance request.

Sincerely,

T

Patrick McCall



August 3, 2000
(hand delivered)

Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case #00-535-SPHA
613 Glenrock Road

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

As Sudbrook Park homeowners and residents for in excess of
forty years, we have come to love and revere our neighborhood and
its residents. Instead of deteriorating in time, it has become more
altractive and a most pleasurable place to live. We are concerned,
however, that if the petitioner has his way it will be a decided step
in the wrong direction.

We most respectfully suggest that there is no valid reaon to
circumvent the applicable zoning laws which have long pertained to
the subject property. It is earnestly requested that the petition be
denied.

Smith

Ninita B. Smith




602 Glen Rock Road
Pikesville, MD 21208
August 6, 2000

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Ave., Room 405
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I do not approve of the proposal to build a small house on part
of the lot of 613 Glen Rock Road and hope that you will deny it,
Case Number 00-535-SPHA.

In my opinion, an additional house in that small space would ruin
the neighborhood by making it appear too crowded.

Thank you for considering my request.

Very truly yours,

Ruby Finnegan

Allg - g
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1008 Windsor Road [
Sudbrook Park, Maryland T
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August 7, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

Re: Zoning Case No. 00-535-SPHA, Glenrock Road, Sudbrook Park
Dear Commissioner Schmidt;

I am writing to you on behalf of the Zoning Committee of Sudbrook Park and also as a
13 year current resident of the Park, and a member of the Stellmann family, which has
lived in the Park continuously since its creation in the early 1890s,

Darragh Brady’s letter to you of August 2, 2000 sets forth the Park’s position quite
succinctly. As the Chair of the Zoning Committee, I wish to bring to your attention the
seriousness with which Sudbrook Park continuously seeks to adhere to the Zoning
guidelines and regulations in the attempt to protect the quality of life here for all our
neighbors, and to protect the unique historical integrity of Sudbrook Park. Although the
time our private citizens give to demanding adherence to the Zoning regulations is a
hardship, it is the price we pay to insure the esthetic, tranquil, and verdant continuity of
this Baltimore County Landmark. In return, we ask that you uphold the zoning
guidelines and reject the builder’s mercenary request that in no way is substantiated by
hardship or adherence to approved guidelines.

Very truly yours, 1
‘ AN R A . A;f\dﬂ"’“\gfw

Elizabeth P. 8. Stellmann

cc: Kevin Kamanetz
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509 Upland Road
Pikesgville, MD 21208 4735
August 8, 2000

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissione Case Number
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405 00-535-SPHA
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

My house faces Glenrock Road even though the address must be
Upland Road since Upland borders the narrow end of my lot.
Hence, I am very congerned about the proposal to build a house on
my left on part of the lot nextdoor at 613 Glenrock Road. Please
deny this petition.

This left side of my lot 1is the best side to enjoy with
chairs under the shadow of a tree because the rear is only 1.0'
from the wire fence separating 502 from 507 Upland Road, the
front side is 15'9" from my white picket fence along Glenrock
Road, and the right side along Upland has an area of boxwood that
has grown very large. It was already growing when I bought the
house in 1960.

Of courgse, my space would still be the same as now, but a
new house so close would probably make me feel confined.

The reported "modern look" of the proposed house is
unfortunate since it would be much better for it to be compatible
with the other houses here.

Such additional construction would make this entrance to
historic BSudbook Park much less attractive not only by its
appearance but also by creating a crowded effect.

When I bought my home in 1960, I bought for my retirement
years as well as the immediate future (a Cape Cod bungalow with
living all on one floor) and a location convenient to Baltimore
Junior College (now Baltimore Community College) and to relatives
in Catonsville and Parkville. Now retired from teaching, I hope
to enjoy it to the full. Your help would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration.
Very sincerely yours,

Ponced— El b i alricicn.

Maud-Ellen Andrews {Mrs. Clifford H.)
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August 9, 2000

Nancy Nelson for Esther and Raymond Glover
601 Upland Rd
Pikesville MDD 21208

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

RE; Case Number 00-535-SPHA

My parents Raymond and Esther Glover, both 82 years old, are concerned gbout their
property value dropping if a house is allowed to be shoehorned into 613 Glenrock Road,
which is directly across the street from their house. My parenis ars upset that the
construction will effect the sale of their home,

On several occasions, Phil Enzenga mentioned that he had two lots, but no mention of
any desire to build another house on the lot. Ever since Phil bought the house, the
property has deteriorated, The house looked terrible inside and was crawling with
roaches on my last few visits. He had someone fix up inside to sell the house after he
moved to Anne Arundel County. He couldn't sell the house so he rented it out. Now, the
house is an eyesore again with gutters sagging and 1 foot trees growing in the gutter.

If you allow a house to be sandwiched onto 613 Glenrock Road, there will be two ill
maintained homes side by side, which are across the street from my parents home, There
is no hope Phil will suddenly begin maintaining two houses when he hasn't maintained
his first house.

The first hearing notice was put up late giving less than a week's notice and was placed
where vines and small trees obseured full view of the notics, The second notice had "'to
be rescheduled” added to the bottom of the notice and this was confusing. I understand

the builder/property ownier claimed the first sign was taken down by neighbors, but who
wolld beneifit fiom that?

There ave 2 mature trecs that would be sacrificed if & house is built and there are roots of
mature trees on adjolning properties that would be damaged by equipment. Who wonld
be responsible for their removal if those trees die?



FROM : REOLI BUILDING SERUIC. PHONE NO. © 301 598 1599. Rug. @9 2000 U3:B4PM P3

Page 2 - Case Number 00-535-SPHA

Glenrock is already a congested street. It is impossible for two cars to pass each Pther
with cars parked on both sides of the street. Homeowners with driveways have difficulty
entering their driveway because their is not enough room with cars parked extremely
close to the entrance of the driveway. Large construction equipment will further congest
this peaceful neighborhood.

In. conclusion, my parents and I are extremely opposed to the construction of anot]ger )

home squeezed between 2 other homes. Again, our main concern is that the detel?oraf:lon
of the existing home and the development of another home that will be pooriy maintained
will further depreciate the value of my parents home, Please, do not allow this to happen.

Sincere

Nancy Nelson



FROM @ REOLT BUILDING SERUIC. PHONE NO. ' 381 £598 169'9. Aug, B9 2000 33:03FM F1

TO: Lawrence E, Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FAX: (410)887-3468
FROM: WNan Neison
DATE: August 82000

If this facsimile is received from anyone other than the above referenced person
and/or agency, please call (410) 871-0977. Thank you.



RRIG CORPORATION
3403 Old Post Drive
Baltimore, MD 21208
Phone: (410) 486-5693

Re: Hearing for 615 Glenrock Road,

Mr. ARNOLD JABLON
BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr Jablon:

Since we are applying for a Variance on the property in reference, we ask your department
to postpone the hearing schedule for this property on June 14, 2000, because we want to have only one
Hearing for both, the Variance and the Undersized lot hearings.

Thank you very nwch,

Isage Gheiler - president, applicant

P
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. Phome: 410-653-3088
atolny Melody Nadolny PAX
email: nadolnyme@hoimail.com
o ——

Tuesday, August 1, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 406
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt,

This letter is in reference to case number: 00-535-SPHA. I am a resident of
Sudbrook Park, I am opposed to the request to build on this undersized lot. This
community is very special. Many peaple who grew up here are moving back here,
because this neighborhood is so unique. My husband was born and raised in Sudbrook
Park, and we chose to buy our home here after we were married. His mother still lives
here. I did not grow up in this community, I have lived here for six years, started my
family here, and I plan to raise my family here. I have fallen in Iove with Sudbrook Park,
with its’ open spaces, and its’ beautiful old trees. I especially love the true sense of
community here. Neighbors smile and raise a hand in greeting when you pass by.

I'feel that building on this lot would be detrimental fo the community, as it will
be crowded in, the distance between the houses will be smaller, It wiil be different from
all of the other lots on Glenrock Road, angd if will alter the balance and continuity of the
homes in this area.

There is a friendiiness and an innocence in Sudbrook Park, that you cannot find

in other neighhorhoods. I hope that the tone of this neighborhood, one of generations
past, can remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

Melody Nadolny .

— 7@@%9?% g

Baltimore, MDD 21208
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1007 Windsor Road ‘ August 2, 2000
Baltimore, Maryland 21208 )

(410) 486-6814
By Fax to 410-887-3468
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner ,
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 403
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Case No. 00-535-SPHA . Glenrock Road. Sudbrook Park

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

As a long-time resident of Sudbrook Park and current historian of the community,
I wish to express my opposition to the granting of a variance for petitioner-to build on an
undersized lot next to 613 Glenrock Road.

Sudbrook Park is a community of national and local historic significance.
Designed in 1889 by America’s great visionary and landscape architect, Frederick Law
Olmsted, Sr., it has strived for years to preserve its strong community spirit and protect
its historic integrity from detrimental impacts. The proposed development is on property
that borders our County Landmark District on Cliveden Road and is very near both the
National Register and County Landmark District boundaries, which encompass Upland
Road. The proposed new house on an undersized lot will adversely impact these districts.

Not only would large trees — that contribute to Sudbrook’s valued ambiance — be
lost, but a new house will be out of character with the existing Glenrock homes, all
1950s or earlier vintage. Less than a block away are homes dating [rom the 1920s and
earlier. Additionally, the subject lot (5,500 square feet) is 2,000 square feet less than the
other Glenrock homes. Even a small house will have little to no side yard or appropriate
set backs. Essentially, another house will overcrowd Glenrock Road, which now has a
matching arrangement of lot sizes on both sides of the street.

In the mid-1990s, Mr. Gheiler built another new house on Cliveden Road in
Sudbrook Park. Unfortunately, both in style (aluminum sided pre-fab split level) and
setting (insufficient setback and landscaping, with large front yard concrete parking pad),
that house is not a good “fit.” There, he even had an ample lot. While that house would
be fine in a new subdivision, it is totally inappropriate in Sudbrook Park. I urge you to
DENY this variance request, which will adversely effect our historic districts and
community.

Sincerely,
T edane_ @"fﬁﬂ

Melanie Anson
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1007 Windsor Road /

Sucf TOO&? ar& Inc, iﬂ;@;r;%t) 21208 M Aot#
M{;ﬁ"
By Fax (o 410-887-5708 M NCR2
N 5€
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director ”_%v&

Raltimore County Dept. of Permits

and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re; Request for Interested Party Status and to Receive Correspondence, et

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please enter Sudbrook Park, Inc. as an interested party and to receive a copy of all
filings, letters, inter-office correspondence and department comments regarding Permit
No. 411727, to build on an undersized lot located at 615 Glenrock Road. This
property is in the community of Sudbrook Park and is adjacent to the area in Sudbrook
Park that is listed as both a National Regisier Historic Site and a Baltimore County
Historic Landmark, If possible, copies should be sent both to me and to Darragh Brady,
President, Sudbrook Park, Inc., 500 Sudbrook Lane, Baltimore, MD 21208,

It is our understanding that a request for a public hearing already has been (iled,
and we would like to submit comements and participate in that hearing once it is
scheduled. Should any other zoning-related requests regarding this property be filed, such
as for variances, etc., please also list Sudbrook Park, Inc. as an interested party and copy
us on all filings and correspondence.

Please let me know if we need to do anything furthar at this time. and 10 whom we
should direct correspondence on this matter, Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely, -
SUDBRQOK PARK, INC.

Byt o
[Tl Yoz \_maon
Melanie Anson (410-486-6814)
Zoning Commities and Historian

cc: Darragh Brady, President, Sudbrook Park, Inc.
Elizabeth Stellmann, Zoning Chair
Patrick McCall

SudBrook Park wns designed by Frederick Law Obnsted, Sr. in 1889
Historic Sudbrook Park is on the Nptional Register of Historic Places and is a Baltimore Counvy Hisioric Disrice, @
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Baltimore, MD

Sudbrook Park Inc. June 8, 2000

By Fax to 410-887-2824

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

6135 Glenrock Road, Pikesvilla, MD 21208

Dear Mr. Jablon;

On behalf of Sudbrook Park, Inc., I am writing to request that the zoning hearing
scheduled for 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, June 14, 2000 regarding the above-referenced
property be cancelled for that date, because the petitioner has failed to post the required
notice of hearing,.

Your Depariment’s May 19 "Notice of Zoning Hearing” states that "the
petitioner must have the zoning notice sign posted by an approved poster on the

property by May 30, 2000." The required posting notifving the public of the scheduled
hearing was not done by May 30, and still has not been done. The only sign on that

property is the original one requesting a building permit for an undersized lot and stating
that a hearing may be requested; that sign is now almost totally obstructed by shrubbery.

I was told by both Commissioner Timothy Kotrocco’s office and your department
that the hearing cannot go forward as scheduled if the petitioner fails to post the required
notice of the hearing. Without such a posting, the public is not on notice that a hearing
has been scheduled, and is denied participation.

We would appreciate your department’s timely attention 1o this matter. Please
notity us officially of cancellation and of any new hearing date. Thank you.

Sincerely,
SUDBROOK PARK, INC.

‘-—ﬁ?ﬂ@@(& s

Melanie Anson (410-486-6814)
Zoning Committee and Historian

cc: Darragh Brady, President, Sudbrook Park, Inc.
Elizabeth Stellmann, Zoning Chair

Patrick McCall
" Sudbrook Park was designed by Frederick Law Olmsted, Sr. in 1889. @

Historic Sudbrook Park is on the National Register of Historic Places and is a Baltimore County Historic District.
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1007 Windsor Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

Sudbrook Park Inc. July 26, 2000

By F 410-887-2824 and 887-5708 FIN T N P I VO RO
Hard copy to follow W -
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director gHEs G - 3
Baltimore County Dept. of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ‘
Towson, Maryland 21204 ;

Re: Case No. 00-535-SPHA 10 huild on an undersized lot located at 615 Glenrock
Road, Pikesville, MD 21208

Dear Mr, Jablon:

On behalf of Sudbrook Park, Inc., I am writing to request confirmation that the
zoning hearing that was scheduled for 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, August™¥, 2000
regarding the above-referenced property is cancelled, because for the second time, the
petitioner has failed to post the required notice of hearing.

Your Department’s July 11 “Notice of Zoning Hearing” states that “the petitioner
must have the zoning notice sign posted by an approved poster on the property by July
19, 2000.” No posting for the hearing was made, as required.

We also request that the hearing not be rescheduled before September. Our
community association is opposed to the granting of this variance, and wishes to

participate in the hearing. Key participants will be unavailable during August. Moreover,
judging from the petitioner’s repeated failures to comply with sign posting requirements,
haste would not seem to be important to him (the 1* hearing was scheduled for June 14).

Both Patrick McCall of Sudbrook Park and I have attempted to confirm that the
Aug. 3 hearing has been cancelled, but no one at DPDM has gotten back to us. Please
notify us officially of cancellation and of any new hearing date. We would appreciate
your department’s timely attention to this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,
SUDBROOK PARK, INC.

Y
| /’2 OUg kon
Melanie Anson (410-486-6814)
Zoning Committee and Historian

cc: Darragh Brady, President, Sudbrook Park, Inc.

Elizabeth Stellmann, Zoning Chair @0 ,;)5 % .
Patrick McCall
Sudbrook Park was designed by Frederick Law Olinsted, Sr. in 1889.
Historic Sudbrook Park_is on the National Register of Historic Places and is a Baltimore County Historic District. @



|
*_ .
%ﬁi@mmﬁsmcf

1,{/0 ‘gg7w3 4&,? 1007 Windsor Road

Baltimore, MD 21208

5 ucf rook{Par( Ji TtC Suly 30, 2000

ol
—_—— »
M. W. Carl Richards, Jr., Supervisor, Zoning Review ﬂ /I
Baltimore County Dept. of Permits and Development Management C (0[
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ({
Towson, Maryland 21204 %fb

Dear Mr, Richards:

Thank you for your letier of July 26, which Patrick McCall and I both received
yesterday afternoon We were confused by your statement that DPDM has no authority to
remove this matter from the docket. When this same situation occurred before the June
14 hearing, the Zoning Commissioner’s office told me that T should let DPDM know the
sign had not been posted, and DPDM would cancel the hearing and notify the petitioner.

1 am faxing a copy of this letter o Commissioner Schmidt's office, and Patrick
and T will both try to reach you and the Commissioner's office tlomorrow to ascertain the
status of this case. Under the circumstances, we believe that faimess dictates that the case
should not procced on Thursday. The sign was not posted on July 19, as required, and
when it was posted on July 26, it stated at the bottom, in regard 1o the hearing: “TO BE
RESCHEDULED.” Petitioner has not followed required procedures and apparently has
not responded to your attempts to reach him. Additionally, based on telephone calls with
staff 1n your office, Patrick and | were led to helieve that the hearing would not proceed
on the August 3 date Thus, our community is not prepared to proceed this Thursday, nor
should it have to in light of petitioner’s failure to comply with posting rules, and the fact
that when the sign was posted, it indicated that the August 3 date should be disr garded.

We hope to resolve this matter tomorrow. Thank you.

Sincerely,
SUDBROOK PARK, INC.

T e o

| s ]
Melanie Anson (410-486-6%14)
Zoning Committee and Hislorian

cc: Lawrence E. Schmadti Zoning Commussioner (Fax to 410-887-3468)
Darragh Brady, President, Sudbrook Park, In¢
Elizabeth Stellmann, Zoning Chair
Patrick McCall
Sudbrook Park was desigred by Frederiek Law Olmsted, Sr. in 1889, "
Histaric Sudbrook Park is on the National Register of Historic Places and is a Baltimore County Hustgric District, @
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500 Sudbrook Lane

Sucfﬁrook Tark_ Inc. Baltimore, MD 21208

August 2, 2000

By Fax to 410-887-3468

Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re; Zoning Case No. 00-535-SPHA. Glenrock Road. Sudbrook Park

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

On behalf of Sudbrook Park, Inc., I am writing to express our strong opposition to
the variance requested by petitioner in the above case to build on an undersized lot on
Glenrock Road, next to 613 Glenrock Road. The site in question abuts the boundary of
our Baltimore County Landmarks District on Cliveden Road and is in close proximity to
the National Register and County Landmarks Districts’ boundaries along Upland Road.
Attempting to squeeze another house on this undersized property would be inappropriate
in any community, and is even more out-of-place in our historic neighborhood. The
proposed development would have a detrimental effect on both the immediate block and
surrounding community, which contains a diverse mix of houses, many of which date
from the 1890s and the overwhelming majority of which are at least 50 years old.

According to SDAT records, all homes with Glenrock addresses have at least
7500 square feet of property. The subject property has 5,500 square feet — a noticeable
difference. Additionally, the existing properties on Glenrock were built between 1943
and 1950, and thus are compatible with each other in style and arrangement on the block.,
This consistent look and symmetry will be lost if a new house is jammed in on the small
open side lot to the house at 613 Glenrock, Moreover, the existing open lot and
landscaping, with several good size trees, provides important visual and aesthetic
amenities for the neighborhood that will be lost if a new house is allowed to be developed
there.

We also believe that prior precedent supports denial of the requested variance in
Sudbrook Park. In a September 28, 1994 decision in Case Nos. 94-535-A and 94-535-A,
Petitions for Variance, you denied a request for variance relief to permil a 5 foot side
yard setback in lieu of the required 10 feet, and for an undersized lot in a D.R. 5.5 zone —
to build two houses on two lots on Cliveden Road in Sudbrook Park (the next street over
and parallel to Glenrock). In denying petitioner’s request, your September 1994 decision
notes, appropriately we think, that “it is the sense of overcrowding which is troubling. . .
" and “a row of four houses this close together in this community is not appropriate. . . it
would be detrimental to the surrounding community.” (Decision at page 9). The same

Sudbrook Park was designed by Frederick Law Olmsted, Sr. in 1889.
Historic Sudbrook Park is on the National Register of Historic Places and is a Baftimore County Historic District.



Lawrence E. Schmidt

August 2, 2000
Page2 of 2

reasoning applies here, we believe, (We note that the builder in that case also was Isaac
Gheiler. One house was allowed as a matter of right, but the one house Mr. Gheiler did
construct is architecturally inappropriate (to the sireet and community) and also was sited
poorly on the lot. Because it is so close to the street and devoid of trees, it contrasts rather
jarringly with the existing older homes.)

On September 17, 1996 (Case No. 97-52-A), Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Timothy Kotroco denied a variance to allow a Jerr Dan tow truck to be stored at a
residence in Sudbrook Park. We belicve that his reasoning with respect Lo negative
impact on the historic district applies in this case too:

“To allow a tow truck to be stored on [petitioner’s} property
would be adverse to the general welfare of this community and
would be inconsistent with its location on the National Register
of Historic Districts. While it is true that [petitioner’s] particular
property . . . borders this historic district, it is in close enough
proximity so as to affect the overall character of that historic
district.” (Decision at pages 4-5)

On April 17, 1997, the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County also denied
the request for variance in Case No. 97-52-A. That decision, page 5, notes that the
petitioner/appellant “had not produced any testimony or evidence that would enable this
Board to grant the variance” based on the requirements of Section 307.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations “and the variance guidelines that have been established by
the Court of Special Appeals and the Court of Appeals in both Cromwell v. Ward and the
Chesterhaven cases.” In the variance request at issue here, we submit that petitioner
likewise does not meet the requirements of Section 307.1 or the guidelines enunciated by
the Maryland Appellate Courts and cited by the Board of Appeals.

For all of these reasons, and others to be noted at the hearing, we urge you to deny
petitioner’s request for a variance to build on this undersized lot on Glenrock Road in
Sudbrook Park. We thank you for consideration of our comments.

Sincerely,
SUDBROOK PARK, INC.,

@@mﬂ@% %Ja

Darragh Brady, President

cc; Elizabeth Stellmann, Zoning Chair
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1019 Kingston Road }
Baltimore, MD 21208 :
August 2, 2000
Layrence k. Schmidt

Commissioner

401 Bosley Ave,, Room 405
T n, MD 21204

FAX: 410-887-3468 :

Re; . CASE #00-535-SPHA
Déar Zoning Commisgioner Schmidt:

Tf granted, the variance would result in the squeezing in of & new houscion a small
at 615 Glenrock Road, which is clearly incompatible with the surrounding
ndighborhood.

For that reason, I request that you deny the request for a variance.

Sty
Dana M. Stein

1

.
Civie Vice-President, Sudbrook \Lurk, Tnc.
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Richard L. Ottenheimer

705 Carysbrook Road Baltimore, Maryland 21208-4748
(410) 486-2010
August 3, 2000

RE: CASE NUMBER 00-535-SPIIA

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Ave., Room 405
Towson, MD 21204

FAX: 410-887-3468

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I write to QPPOSE the request for a variance to build an additional home on the lot at 613
Glenrock Road.

When I was informed that a variance request had been filed, I went over to lock at the site for
myself. 1 understand why this lot would be too small to meet current zoning requirements. 1 tried
to imagine what options the builder has for the site,

To put a home on this undersized lot, the builder would need to either:

1) Built a very small home proportional to the lot size.

2) Build a home the size of those on the block, but almost on top of the
existing home on that site. (ignoring required space between homes)
3) Build the home with a front that runs perpendicular to the street,
None of these options would be acceptable because there is no way to squeeze another home on the
site that would blend in with the existing homes on that block. It would forever have a the negative

visual impact on the block, and the community, with the appearance of being built as an after
thought,

e lot size 18 clearly too small to facilitate another home, therefoye, I request that existing and
applicable zoning laws be continned in effect, and that the request for variance be DENIED .

Sincerely,

Richard L. Ottenheimer
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August 3, 2000
1017 Windsor Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

Reference Case number 00-535-8PHA.
Dear Mr. Schmidt,

As concemed residents of Sudbrook Park, we urge you to deny a zoning variance to the
individual who is proposing to build on 615 Glenrock Road. Sudbrook Park is nationally
recognized for its Qlmsted landscape design that includes open spaces and towering trees,
bucolic vistas and graceful roadways. This proposed project does not fit in the
neighborhood or its plan.

The residents of Sudbrook Park work tirelessly to preserve its historic chavacter and
charm, The project poses a threat to the neighborhood by cutting down several majestic,
old trees on the lot, over building for the small lot, adding a new house to a street with
houses that date back to the 1940’s and creating a parking and noise problem during
construction.

After close examination the surroundings and conditions of the lot in question, we hope
you will oppose this variance request.

Sincerely,

Elinor and Jeffrey Spokes

Pl
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July 18, 2000 RE: PROPOSED NEW HOUSE TO BE BUILT IN SUDBROOK PARK
Dear Nalghbor,

Over the last few months an avent has been bullding that will permanently atfect our neighborhoed. On
Glanrock Road near Upland, there is an open space that Is part of the 613 Glenrock Road address. A
builder has filed a request for a special hearing to obtain & variance that will permit him to bulid on this lot,
which Is ton small to meet current zoning requiramenis without the variance. The owner of this address
lives In Anne Arundal County and currently rents the proparty located at 813 Glenrock Road. Bullding 8
house on the naw open lot witl change the neighberhood forever,

Sudbreok Park Ig an old, well-astablished community. The propased bullding alte is close to portiens of
Sudbrook Park that are on the Nationa) Register of Historic Piacas and backs up to iand on & Gounty
Landmarks District. It is in the best Intarest of all residents that the variance be DENIED to preserve the
neignberhood and retain this small garcel of open space as it is.

This letter is Intanded to inform the community of the pending lesues as well aa to ask for your assistence
In opposing the request to bulid or this sita. Please raad the informetion below, ae it outlinas the maln
reasons to oppose building on this undersized lot. Additionally, the lot does not meet the legal
requirements for variance under section 307 of tha zoning ¢ode.

1. Sudbraok Perk is well known for lts old iress, which give the neighborhoad its unique fesl we all
enjoy. il is lixely that et least 2 traes would have to be cut down ¢o build on this lot, The addition
of & new houaas on this property would adversely impact the axisting historic districts. it might elso
preciude futura historlc distrlct expansion In this area.

2. The lot s too smalt ta support a bullkiing and maintain the existing spacing between houses and
lote in the neighborhood, All properties an Glenrock Road are at least 7500 square fest. The
proposed buliding sits Is only 6600 square fest. The addition of @ house on this lot will make the
area fesl very crowded. Open speces are ono of the items residents value and enjoy thet witl be
compromised. Squeezing 8 new house on this small it will forever change the look and fesi of
ihe immediste area. It Is inappropriate in the aontext of tha surrounding homes/lot sizes, would
irpact properly values and have a negative affact on the general weifare of the gommunity.

3, Al properties on Glenrock were bullt batween 1843 and 1950 and have 8 unlform appearance. It
is untikely that the proposed buliding wili be compatibie with existing homes, (Take a wail down
Cliveden Road between Uplend and Millfora Mili roads and you will immediately notice @ new
house ihat stends but and does not conform (o the existing houses, The same bullder who wanis
to buitd on the undersized jot bullt this house,)

4. There |s only on-street parking avalieble an Glenrock Road. Parking of trucks, equlpment, and
workars will consume parking on this and nelghboring strests, which will Introduce neise and
congestion into the neighborhood and be a burden oh the community.

In ordar to effactively appoae this varlance raquest, wa nead your help! The bast way to help is to
write a latter outiining your concerns to;

Lawrance E. Schrmidt
Zoning Commisslonear

401 Bosley Ava,, Room 405
Towsan, MD 21204

FAX: 410-887-3468

Make sure 10 reference CASE NUMBER 00.535-8PHA

The hearing has been scheduled for 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, August 3, 2000.. This is a public hearing so if
you are avallable, please attend (Room 407, 401 Boslay Ave.). The Zoning Commissioner should receive
letters by August 3, 2000. if anyane has any questions, please fee! free to cell me at 410-580-1883.

Patrlek MeCalt, 807 Upland Road

v
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Angaust 1, 2000

709 Howard Road
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Lawrence B, Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Ave., Room 403
Towson, MD 21204

Case #00-535.5PHA

Dear Mr. Schridt,

Ag long time residents of Sudbrook Park our family enjoys owr neighborhood for it's oid trees and being
placed on the Nationa! Register of Historic Places. The addition of 8 proposed new homa to be located at
615 Glenrock Road does not racet the legal requirements for variance under section 307 of the zoning code.
We are opposed to yranting this variance, This home would change the character of Sudhbwock Park and
set 3 prescient for other homes to be built.

Zay%

Karen Yoko
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SICGN-~IN SHEET

ADDRESS

Tsaoe Ghudia 2403 DI Posr Drive
%w RRIG prorouﬁm Bal Mmoo, M. 2l20%
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Account ID : 04030305061480 [Zoem  Inl

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Office of Planning © 1999.
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Real Propedy Search - By Bireet Addresa

T - Real Property |
G Infosmation

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxatlon

Real Property System

[Ge Pack]

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Page1of1

' Click on the Owner's Name to select:

[Start Over]

Page. 1

Owner Name Account Number Street Location OCC Map Parcel
FNZENGA PRULIP IO 04030305061481 GLENROCK RD N 78 420
FINNEGAN RUBY M 04030323054110 602 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
MORRIS ROSE B 04030313078000 603 GLENRCOCK RD H 78 420
ROSNOW REBECCA 04030323054150 604 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
BEARES MABEL RUTH 04030303053910 605 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
TISDALE HOWARD L. 04030305015520 606 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
BRADFORD R BRUCEI 0403031053120 607 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
JORDAN EARL M 04030313077620 608 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
GREER JOEL CRAIG 04030310046840 609 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
PIETROCARLO MARGA 04030301036080 610 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
BARNARD JOEN FRED 04030312042830 611 GLENROCKRD N 78 420
DEWHESE ANTHONY L 04030314040028 612 GLENROCK RD H 78 420
ENZENGA PHILIP JO 04030305061480 613 GLENROCK RD N 78 420

/

hitpi/iwww.dat.etate.md. usfcgl-binfedat/CiCB/amazon.exe?_namesRealPropeounty hi4=
BALTIMORE+COUNTYEcountylDNumsi24=t A Form24nBtieatSearchstroatNumber2dek
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Real Properly Search - Indlvidual Report

Real Property |
Information |

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

[Bhmre  ODwvar)

[¢e  Rack] BALTIMORE COUNTY
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0305061481
. Owner information
Owner Name: ENZENGA PHILIP JOSEPH,IR Use: RESIDENTIAL

Page 1

Mailing Address: gfg&‘dﬁgﬁﬁc}l\?g 21061-4352 Principal Residence:NO
Transferred
From: ENZENGA PHILIP J,JR Date: 11/02/1978 Price: $0
Deed Reference: 1) / 5954/ 220 Special Tax Recapture:
2)
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Location Information [View Mapj
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
GLENROCK RD PTLT 12
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Scct Block Lot Group Plat No:
18 14 420 N 1 81 Plat Ref: 9/ 7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class;
Primary Stracture Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
0000 5,500.00 SF 04
Value Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 19,870 19,870
Imptsas 0 0
Total: 19,870 19,870 19,870 7,540 7,940
Pref Land;: 0 0 0 0 0
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
G Bank] | Btart Dwer)

http./www.dat.state md.us/cgi-binfadat/CICS/amazon exe?_name=RealPropéAccountNumbers=

040303056961481
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Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

s

Real Peoperty
Infarmation

a o LT L o e e RN

lGo Backl : BALTIMORE COUNTY [Btazt Ovesl
. DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0323054119
Owner Name: FINNEGAN RUBY M Use: RESIDENTIAL
Malling Address: gﬁ%ﬁgﬁbﬁqmg 4720 ?rlnclpal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: SPISSC LOUIS Date; 07/17/1978 Price: $34,900
Deed Reference: 1) /5910/ 363 Special Tax Recapture:
2) HOMEOWNERS TAX CREDIT
Tax Exempt: NO
Locatlon Informatlon [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
602 GLENROCK RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 M 19 81 Plat Ref:
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: - County Use:
1950 . 1,066 8F . 7,500.00 SF 4
Value Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of AsOf
01/01/1999 070112000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Lands 28,500 28,500
Imptat 44,620 45,1760
Total: 73,120 74,260 73,880 29,400 . 29,550
Pref Land: 0 0 0 0 0
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 / 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0

{go Baock] [8baxt Ovez])

LX)

hitp:iiwww.dat.state.md.us/cglbinfedat/CIiC B/amazon,.exe?_name=RealProp&AccountNumberde
04030323054110
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Raal Property Search - Individual Report

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

[Btaxt Owvean] -

Page: §

{Go Back] . BALTIMORE COUNTY .
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0313078000
Qwner information
Owner Name: MORRIS ROSEB Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: g%%%%%nﬁm 4721 Principal Resldence: YES
Transferred
From: Date: Price:
Deed Reference: 1)/4710/102 Special Tax Recapture:
3
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO .
Logation Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
603 GLENROCK RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 11 81 Plat Ref: /7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem;
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1948 850 SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Yalue Information ,
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As OfF As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Landt 28,500 28,500
Imptwm: 33,610 34,520
Total) 62,110 63,020 62,716 34,960 25,080
Pref Land: 0 0 [+ 1] 1]
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/0}11999 07/01/2000
County 000 .0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
{ge Baak] [Btnzt Over)

http:itwww.dat.otate.md, us/cgi-binfedatiCICBramazan.axe?_hamemRealProplAccou itNumbar§e
44030313078000
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i Bgal Property & Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxatlon
Information  § Real Property System
[Go Hask] . BALTIMORE COUNTY . [Btaxt Ovex]
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0323054150
Owner Information
Owner Name: ROSNOW REBECCA Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address; g%%%g%%?ms_ 4720 Princlpal Resldence: YES
Transferred
From: ROSNOW IRVIN Date; 04/10/1989 Price: $0
Deed Reference: 1)/ 8144/ 38 Special Tax Recapture:
2y HOMEOWNERS TAX CREDIT
Tax Exempt: NO
Location Informatlon [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
604 GLENROCK RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 M 20 81 Plat Ref: 9/ 7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1948 - 913 SF . 7,500.00 SF 04
Valye Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28,500
Imptat 37,870 42,680
Total: 66,370 71,180 69,576 27,180 27,830
Pref Land: 4] 0 0 0 0
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 / 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 .0 0

{G8c Bauok) [8taxt Ovex])

htyfwww.dat.otate. md.uafegl-binfadat/CIC 8famazon,exe?_hame=RealProp&AscoumNumberina
040303230841580



Tuesday, duly 11, 2000 Raal Property Search - individual Report

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

tGo Haek] . BALTIMORE COUNTY . [Start Over]

Page 1

DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0303053910
Owner [nformation
Owner Name: gllgiJAEg‘IS ABI/EI‘EBI\EL RUTH Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: g%%%%%n%?m Principal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: DENZIE ROBERTA L Date: 11/19/1992 Price: $69,000
Deed Reference: 1)/ 9468/ 567 Speclal Tax Recapture:
2)
* NONE #
Tax Exempt: NO
Locatlon Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
605 GLENRGCK RD
200 N MILFORD RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 10 81 Plat Ref: 9/7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data . ’
Year Bullt: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1948 1,010 SF 7,500,00 SF 04
Yalue Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1959 07/0172000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Landi 28,500 28,500
Impts: 48,460 49,780
Totals 76,960 78,280 77,840 30,960 31,130
Pref Land: 1] 4] e o D 4] 0
_ Partial Exempy/ Assessments
Code ' 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 , 0
Municlpal 000 0 0

{go Baok} {#tart Overx]

http:thwww.dat,etate.md,us/egl-bin/sdat/CiC B/amazon,exe?_hamemRealP ropiAccountNumbarf=
0403030405301 0
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& - Real Property
Information

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxatlon

Real Property System

[Bemet Ovar] 7

Page 1

[Go  Back] . BALTIMORE COUNTY .
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0305015520
Qwner Information
Owner Name: D A O R INE Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: g%%%gﬁbﬂ?zosmm Principal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: ECKHOLDT JOHN W Date: 12/05/1974 Price: $33,000
Deed Reference: 1) #5495/ 537 Special Tax Recapture:
2)
#* NONE *
Tax Excmpt: NO
Location Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
606 GLENROCK RD
250 N MILFORD ROAD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grld Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 M 21 81 Plat Ref: 9/7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data .
Yecar Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1949 1,192 8F 7,500.00 SF 04
Yalue Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-In Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 Q7/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28,500
Imptas 53,830 56,030
Totals 82,330 84,530 83,796 33,220 33,510
Pref Land: 0 0 ST ¢ 0 0
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
{Go Baok] [8kaxk Overx]
.
http:fwww.dat.state.md. usicgl-bin/sdat/CIC 8/amazon.axe?_namesRaalP rophAccountNumberfe

04030805015620



Tuesday, July 11, 2000 Real Property Search - Individual Report
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Real Property System

Y . Real Property
W Information

Page 1

lao Hask] . BALTIMORE COUNTY [8hart Overl
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0319053120
Owner Information
) BRADFORD R BRUCE,JR A
Owner Name: BRADFORD SUSAN L Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: g(;]Lgl‘IfME%%%?VII{DRz?ms Principal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: EINCLF EDWARD W Date: 03/23/1993 Price: $64,000
Deed Reference: 1) 19666/ 236 Special Tax Recapture:
2)
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Locatlon Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
607 GLENROCK RD
607 GLENROCK RD ES
SUDBROCK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 9 81 Plat Ref: 9/7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valoren:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data . .
Year Buflt: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1948 850 SF 7,500,00 SF 04
Yalue Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-In Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Lands 28,500 28,500
Impts: 34,410 35,380
Totals 62,910 63,850 63,536 25,280 25,410
Pref Land: 0 0 B ¢ 0 0
Partial Exempf Assessments
Code 07/01/199% 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0

[go Baok] [8taxt Over]

Ttip:iwww.dat.state.md,us/cpl-b InfadatiCICS/amazon.exe?,_namewRoealP rop&AccountNumbers
04030319053120
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- Real Property |
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Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
Real Property System

[Btaxt Over]

[6o Rack] BALTIMORE COUNTY .
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0313077620
Owner Information
Owner Name: JORDAN EARL M Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: E(ELC%I\%II(\I)II{{%%/II{DRZ?QOB- 4720 Pi'incipal Residence; YES
Transferred
From: PIETROCARLO LINDA L Date; 09/24/1998 Price: $73,000
Deed Reference: 1) /131727 256 Special Tax Recapture:
Al
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Location information {View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
608 GLENROCK RD
608 GLENROCK RD W§
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 M 22 81 Plat Ref:
Special Tax Areas Town;
Ad Valorem: -
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area; ) Property Land Area: County Use:
1949 850 SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Value Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessmenis
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 070112000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28,500
Imptm: 37,330 40,490
Totals 65,830 68,990 67,936 26,750 27,170
Pref Land: 0 0 0 [+] ]
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
{Go Baakl {Btaxlt Ovex}

hitp:/fwww.dat.etate, md.us/cgl-bin/adat/CIC S/amazon.exe? _namesFealProp&AccountNumberm

04030313077620
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- Real Froperty |
Information |

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

Oweyr]

Page 1

[Go  Raak] . BALTIMORE COUNTY . [Btaxt
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0310046840
Qwner Information
Owner Name: GREER JOEL CRAIG Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: g%%%%ﬁ%%?zos- 4721 Pi-inclpal Restdence: YES
Transferred
From: AARONS BARBARA TRUSTEE OF Date: 12/29/1992 Price: 560,000
Deed Reference: 1)/ 9528/ 46 Special Tax Recapture:
2)’
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Location Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
609 GLENRCCK RD
SUDBRCOX PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 8 81 Plat Ref: 9/7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Bullt: Enclosed Area: Property Land Arca: County Use:
1948 850 SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Yalue Information
Basc Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 0710141599 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28,500
Impta:s 34,870 47,350
Totals 63,370 75,850 71,690 27,010 28,670
Pref Land: Y 0 0 0 0
Partial Exempt _{\gs;cssments
Code 07]0/111999 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 .0 0
Municlipal 000 0 0
[Go Baak] {8tart Ovar]

hitp:fiiwww.dat state.md.us/cgl-bin/sdat/CIC Blamazon.axe?_namewRealP raplAccountNumberfa

04030310048040
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i i g. 5. ‘Real Property Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
% ‘ﬁ*& Information Real Property System
LA S ——_— ) h "
{Go Baak] P BALTIMORE COUNTY . , [3taxt Over]
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0301036080
Owner Information - .
) PIETROCARLO MARGARET A .
Owner Name: BIETROCARLO LINDA L Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: gﬁ%‘r{{%ﬂ(&%es 4720 Principal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: NOLAN MARY ELLEN Date: 06/14/1988 Price; $46,000
Deed Reference: 1) #7887 707 Speclal Tax Recapture:
‘ 2) HOMEOWNERS TAX CREDIT
=\ Tax Exempt: NO
‘ Logatlon Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Desclrlptiun:
610 GLENROCK RD ,
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid  Parcel Subdiv.  Sect  Block* Lot .Growp  Plat No:
Y 78 14 420 M 23 81 °  PlatRef: /7
Special Tax Areas - Towm:
Ad Valorem: | '
Tax Class: "
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: , . Property Land Avea: County Use:
1943 ~ - B50SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Value Information o
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-In Assessments
As Of As OF As Of As Of |
_ 01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000 . /
Land:' 28,500 28,500 ' |
. Imptet 35,510 35,740 !
Totml: 64,410 64,240 64,240 25,690 25,690
Pref Land: 0 . 0 0 0
Partlal Exempt Assessments -
Code 07/ ()11/1999 07/01/2000
- County 000 0 -0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
[Go Brek] [taxt Ovar]

http:ffwww. dat.etate.md.us/ogl-bin/edatiCiCBlamazon.exe?, namawRealProp&AccountNumber§w
04030301038080 '
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Real Property Search - Individual Repont

9

Beal Proparty Marytand Department of Assessments and Taxation
Information Real Property System
[Go Haak] - - BALTIMORE COUNTY o o [Bhart Owax] .
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0312042830
Owner Information
. BARNARD JOHN FREDERICK .
Owner Name: BARNARD JOAN ROSE Use: RESIDENTIAL

Mailing Address:

Transferred
From: BARNARD OTTILIA C

Deed Reference:
2)

Tax Exempt: NO

2809 ORCHARD LAKES DR
BALDWIN MD 21013-9131

1)/ B660/ 383

Principal Residence:NO

Date: 11/29/1990

* NONE *

Price: 50
Special Tax Recapture:

Page 1

Location Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
611 GLENROCK RD
215 S UPLAND RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 7 81 Plat Ref: 9/ 7
Special Tax Arcas Town:
Ad Valorem;
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Area: County Use:
1948 850 SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Value Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28, 500
Imptas 37,810 38,690
Total: 66,110 67,190 66,830 26,580 26,730
Pref FLand: 0 0 0 0 0
Partial Exempt Assessments

Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

oo Beck] f8tart Over!

hitp./twww dat state.md us/cgi-bin/edat/CICB/amazon.exe?_name=RealP rop&oounty %24=
BALTIMORE+CQUNTY&ceuntyIDNum%24=04&Form%24=S5treetSearchistreatNumber%24=6114&
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Real Property Search + Individual Repont Page: 1

} - Real I’méat‘ty

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Information Real Property System
fdo Eaakl BALTIMORE COUNTY . [Sbaxt Ovex]
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0314040028
Owner Information
Owner Name: DEWEESE ANTHONY L Use: RESIDENTIAL
Mailing Address: gﬁ%ﬁgﬁ{nﬁzos 4720 Principal Residence: YES
Transferred
From: PILLSBURY SUSAN C Date:; 08/31/1999 Price: $68,500
Deed Reference: 13713996/ 178 Special Tax Recapture:
2
' * NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Location Information [View Map]
Premises Address; Zoning: Legal Description:
612 GLENROCK RD
612 GLENROCK RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 M 24 81 Plat Ref: 9/ 7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primeary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Arca; Property Land Area: County Use:
1548 850 SF 7,500.00 SF 04
Value Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Landi 28,500 28,500
Imptas 31,270 32,050
Total: 59,770 60, 550 60,290 - 24,010 24,110
Pref Land: 0 0 0 0 _ 0
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
County 000 .0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
{Ge  Baok] [Btart Ovex)

hitp:/Awww.dat.otate.md.us/cgi-bin/adat/CIC8/amazon.exa? namenRealPropdAccouniNumber§e

04030314040028
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Real Property Search - Individual Report

Page 1

a .. ]
[ |
Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation §
Real Property System ]
[Ge Hack] BALTIMORE COUNTY {Btant ODvewx]
DISTRICT: 03 ACCT NO: 0305061480
Qwner Information
Owner Name: ENZENGA PHILIP JOSEPH,JR Use: RESIDENTIAL
. 1707 MANNING RD R
Mailing Address: GLEN BURNIE MD 21061-4352 Principal Residence:NO
Transferred
From: ENZENGA PHILIP J,JR Date: 11/02/1978 Price: $0
Deed Reference: 1) 15954/ 229 Special Tax Recapture:
2)
* NONE *
Tax Exempt: NO
Location Information [View Map]
Premises Address: Zoning: Legal Description:
613 GLENROCK RD
SUDBROOK PARK
Map Grid Parcel Subdiv Sect Block Lot Group Plat No:
78 14 420 N 6 81 Plat Ref: 9/ 7
Special Tax Areas Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Data
Year Built: Enclosed Area: Property Land Arca: County Use:
1948 1,344 SF¥ 7,500.00 8F 04
Yalue Information
Base Value Current Value Phase-In Valne Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of Az Of As Of
01/01/1999 07/01/2000 07/01/1999 07/01/2000
Land: 28,500 28, 500
Impte: 69,130 71,020
Totml: 97,630 99,520 98,890 39,300 39,550
Pref Land: 0 [ 0 v o]
Partial Exempt Assessments
Code 07/01/1999% 07/01/2000
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
{de Bark] {Btaxt Ovazx]

htip-#iwww.dat.state.md.ua/cgi-binfadat/CIC 8/amazan.exe?_name=RealProp&AcceuntNumbars=

4030305061480
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Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Real Property System

Wlil| Real Froperty
W Infosmation

Account ID ; 04030305081481

[%oom ol

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Office of Planning © 1999,
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Office of Plaming web site at wiww.op.stiie. b us.
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